AIRCRAFT AC POWER BUS PROTECTION
W
W
W
.M
icrosem
i .C
O
M
S C O T T S D A L E  D I V I S I O N
RT130KP275CV, RT130KP275CA,
RT130KP295CV, RT130KP295CA, e3
R
T130K
P275, 295C
A
 &
R
T130K
P275
 DESCRIPTION  APPEARANCE
 Microsemi’s RT130KP275 and RT130KP295 bidirectional 130 kW
Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVSs) protects 120 volt ac airborne
electronic equipment from harsh lightning per RTCA/DO-160E Section 22
and is compatible with Section 16 for 180 volt ac 100 ms highline surges
(paragraph 16.5.2.3.1b).  Microsemi also offers a broad spectrum of other

Current
I(BR)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC @ IPP  (Note 1)
Peak Pulse
Current
IPP @ 6.4/69 μs
(Note 2)
MICROSEMI PART
NUMBER
 V max
V,e3
μA  Volts mA  Volts Amps
RT130KP275CV  275 5 300 5 400 292
RT130KP275CA 275 5 300 5 445 292
RT130KP295CV  295 5 300 5 410 282
RT130KP295CA 295 5 300 5 460 282
       NOTE 1:  See MicroNote 108 for lower Clamping Voltage performance at reduced IP values relative to IPP and PPP ratings and Figure 1.
  NOTE 2:  Also equivalent to 90 and 87 Amps (40 kW) respectively at a longer impulse of 10/1000 μs (see Figure 1) with clamping voltages
     shown.  Also see other equivalent peak pulse power performance levels for aircraft waveforms on page 3 for this device.
8700 E. Thomas Rd. PO Box 1390, Scottsdale, AZ 85252 USA, (480) 941-6300, Fax: (480) 947-1503